RESOLUTION NO. 97-105

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING RICHARD MINER FOR HIS TWENTY THREE YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD

WHEREAS, Richard Miner has served as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board since the creation of said board in 1974; and

WHEREAS, Richard Miner has continuously served on said board for twenty three years; and

WHEREAS, Richard Miner has served all the citizens of Nassau County in an exemplary fashion; and

WHEREAS, Richard Miner has been the "average man's representative" in that he has always looked at each application based upon what is reasonable and fair for each applicant; and

WHEREAS, his diligence and fairness has assisted the citizens of Nassau County in an equal and fair application of the zoning regulations of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of March, 1997, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

1. Richard Miner's exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board for twenty three years is hereby recognized.

2. His contribution to the citizens of Nassau County is greatly appreciated and his presence will be greatly missed.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

JOHN A CRAWFORD Its: Chairman

NICK D. DEONAS

J. H. "PETE" COOPER

CHRIS KIRKLAND

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHARI C MITTIN